BFE

e: KUSTOS BT B25
© KUSTOS BT B25

escription :

R/
ERY

/.‘
(OGS
Do §

QN

Y\

0)@) () GO (o) (o) () (1)




P935127 00002
%F (=) KUSTOS BT B25

Be ahead
REF. KIT CODE DESCRIPTION QTY INCLUDED IN KIT MDM
1 TIRANTE TE M6X230 FILETTO TRUCIOLARE 1100116 10010
2 VITE AUTOF.TC+3,5X9,5 UNI6954/7981 ZN 1300384 10001 - 1100022 10025
3 COPERCHIO CABLAGGI PHOBOS-KUSTOS 1300384 10001 - 1300384 10001 - 1100060 10005
4 PRESSACAVO PG11 IP66 1300384 10001 - 1300002 10010
5 COVER SERRATURA LEVA PHOBOS-KUSTOS
6 PIATTO STAFFA POSTERIORE SFR ZN 1100178 10001
7 FONDELLO PHOBOS-KUSTOS
8 PERNO FISSAGGIO POSTERIORE PHOBOS ZINCATO 1300384 10001
9 COPERCH.FONDELLO PHOBOS-KUSTOS 1300384 10001
10 VITE AUTOF.TC+3,5X9,5 UNI6954 N.PUNTA ZN
11 SUPPORTO TAPPO A SCORRIMENTO SERRATURA PHOBOS
12 ROTORE SERRATURA-SBLOCCO BARRIERE
13 ANELLO OR 12,37X2,62 NBR 70
14 TAPPO ASTINA SBLOCCO PHOBOS NEW 1100102 10010
15 ASTINA DI SBLOCCO D.6 L.134.5 KUSTOS B ZN 1100062 10005
16 TUBO MOTORIDUT.KUSTOS BT B TAGLIATO 1100376 10001
17 VITE TCEI M3X8 12.9 DIN912 ZN+ESLOCK
18 SCHEDA MOTIGBT CONTR.F.C. MORSETTI 1700021 10001
19 DADO PRESSACAVO PG11 1300384 10001 - 1300002 10010
20 MOTORE 24V D.59 DEIMOS BT 1100171 10001 - 1200690 10001
21 VITE SENZA FINE MOTORE PHOBOS BT 1100176 10001 - 1200690 10001
22 SPINA ELAST.D.3X16 UNI6873 1100008 10025 - 1200690 10001
23 CUSCINETTO 628/8 2Z D.16X8/5 1100014 10002 - 1200690 10001
24 ANELLO D'ARRESTO D.7 C70 UNI7434 ZN 1200690 10001 - 1100009 10025
25 VITE AUTOF.TC+4X22 POLY LOK ZN 1200690 10001 - 1100889 10001 - 1100005 10025
26 GUSCIO RIDUTTORE SUP 1100889 10001 - 1200690 10001
27 ROND.DENT.INT.D.5,1-9-0,5 DIN6798-J 1200690 10001 - 1100010 10025
28 VITE TRILOBATA TC+M5X12 UNI8112 ZN 1200690 10001
29 ANELLO DI SPESS.ITT D.12,2X18X1,3 DIN988 1100007 10020
30 INGRANAGGIO CONICO Z15 - Z34 1100032 10002
31 ALBERO INTERM.RID.SILENZ.PHOBOS N 1100016 10002
32 ANELLO SEEGER E.D.14 UNI7435/DIN471 ZN 1100015 10025
33 MOLLA A TAZZA NNFESS.D25,7/14,3-0,4 H0,9 1100104 10010
34 INGRANAGGIO CONICO 718 M2.5 1100374 10001
35 VITE AUTOF.TC+4,2X32 UNI6954/DIN7981 ZN
36 GUSCIO RIDUTTORE LATO TESTATA - PHOBOS 1382
37 CUSCINETTO 6203 2RS D.40X17/12 1100013 10002
38 ANELLO SEEGER E.D.17 UNI7436/DIN471
39 VITE TRILOBATA TCEI M5X20 C15 ZN 1100001 10016
40 VITE SENZA FINE SF.20X16 PRO.TUBE A25 1100192 10001
41 TESTATA PHOBOS-KUSTOS 1200093 10001
42 MOLLA SBLOCCO D.6/4,4X18 FILO D.0,8 1100203 10010
43 SPINA CILIND.D.6X30 M6 TEMPR. UNI6364-A 1100111 10010
44 ETICH.LOGO BUBBLE BFT 20X14
45 GOMMINO AMMORTIZZATORE 1100006 10020 - 1300100 10002 - 1200100 10001
46 SENSORE REED L=520 NERC NO 1300100 10002
47 OVER SENSOR| PHOBOS-KUSTOS 1300100 10002
48 VITE AUTOF.TSP+2,9X6,5 C15 UNI6955 NICH 1300100 10002
49 TUBO ANTER.KUSTOS B 25 TAGLIATO 1200102 10001
50 PERNO LUX-E6 TN QT D.9,8/11,8X38 1100266 10002
51 ANELLO SEEGER E.D.10 UNI7435 GEOMET 321 A 1100030 10025
52 SNODO KUSTOS BT B 1100037 10002
53 STAFFA ANTERIORE NEW ZN 1100006 10002
57 TAPPO ANTERIORE KUSTOS BT B 1100034 10002
58 SENSORE REED L=940 BIANCO NO 1300100 10002
59 MADREVITE KUSTOS BT B 1200100 10001
62 MAGNETE 20X8X8 FERRIMAX30 1200100 10001
63 COVER TAPPO ANTER. PHOBOS-KUSTOS 1300384 10001
64 PROF.COPRI SENSORI KUSTOS BT B25 TAGL. 1200102 10001
66 CAMMA CON OR SERRATURA PHOBOS NEW
67 GRASSO SUPERLUBRICANT G BIANCO-ROL-22KG




P935127 00002

%F (= KUSTOS BT B25

Be ahead
REF. KIT CODE DESCRIPTION QTY INCLUDED IN KIT MDM

68 GRASSO NEW RHEOLUBE 380
69 VITE AUTOF.TC+3,5X13 UNI6954/DIN7981 ZN
76 GOMMINO PER MOLLA 1100008 10020
77 ANELLO SEEGER G6 D.5,7X1 BRUNITO
78 INNESTO V.S.F. KUSTOS BT B25-B40 1100384 10002
79 CUSCINETTO KBC 6003 ZZCMQG15 D.35X17/10
80 ANELLO OR 2043 D.10,82X1,78 1100192 10001
81 ESTRUSO INF. KUSTOS B 25 TAGL 1100379 10001
82 VITE AUTOF.TC+2,9X13 C15 UNI6954 ZN 1100036 10002
83 GUARNIZIONE TENUTA KUSTOS 1100033 10002
84 TAPPO INFERIORE KUSTOS 1100035 10002
85 VITE AUTOF.TC+3,5X16 UNI6954/DIN7981 ZN 1100035 10002
86 GOMMINO FERMO PRO.TUBE 1200101 10001
87 VITE AUTOF.TC+3X10 N.PUNTA INOX X PLAST 1200101 10001 - 1300384 10001
88 BLOCCO FINECORSA FILETTATO KUSTOS B 1200101 10001
89 BLOCCHETTO FERMO PRO.TUBE 1200101 10001
90 ROND.GROWER D.6,4-11,4-1,6 UNI1751 GEOMET 321 A
91 VITE TE M6x 20 8.8 ZB UNI5739 1200101 10001
92 TAPPO BLOCCA GUARNIZIONE 1100036 10002
93 TUBO TELESCOPICO KUSTOS B 25 TAGL 1100380 10001
94 ASS.SPINA E TUBETTO PROTEZIONE 1100117 10010
95 GRASSO FLUOROCARBON GEL 885

» 1100001 10016 SP TRILOBAL SCREW TCEI M5X20 2618232
39 VITE TRILOBATA TCEI M5X20 C15 ZN 16

- 1100005 10025 SP SCREW CUT KIT TC+4X22(X25) 2609491
25 VITE AUTOF.TC+4X22 POLY LOK ZN 25

» (100006 10002 SP ANCHORING FORK 92X80X51 P993 KIT FOR LUX(X2) 2601429

FORCELLA ANCOR.ZN 92X80X51 PH/LX 2

53 STAFFA ANTERIORE NEW ZN 2

» 1100006 10020 SP x20 PHOBOS/KUSTOS B CUSHIONING RUBBER 2618233
45 GOMMINO AMMORTIZZATORE 20

» 1100007 10020 SP x20 CUSHIONING RING D12,2X18X1.3 2618234
29 ANELLO DI SPESS.ITT D.12,2X18X1,3 DIN988 20

» 1100008 10020 SP x20 RUBBER FOR PHOBOS - KUSTOS B SPRING 2618235
76 GOMMINO PER MOLLA 20

» (100008 10025 SP ELASTIC PIN MEASUREMENT KIT D3X16(X25) 2609504
22 SPINA ELAST.D.3X16 UNI6873 25

» 1100009 10025 SP KIT STOPPING RING D7(X25) 2609509
24 ANELLO D'ARRESTO D.7 C70 UNI7434 ZN 25

» 1100010 10025 SP KIT INTERNAL CUT WASHER D5,1X9X0,5(X25) 2609513
27 ROND.DENT.INT.D.5,1-9-0,5 DIN6798-J 25

» 1100013 10002 SP BEARING KIT 6203 2RS D40X17X12(X2) 2609522
37 CUSCINETTO 6203 2RS D.40X17/12 2

» 1100014 10002 SP KIT BEARING 628/8 2Z D.16X8X5(X2) 2609528
23 CUSCINETTO 628/8 27 D.16X8/5 2

» 1100015 10025 SP KIT RING SEEGER E.D.14(X25) 2609536
32 ANELLO SEEGER E.D.14 UNI7435/DIN471 ZN 25

» (100016 10002 SP KIT INTERMEDIATE SHAFT REDUCTION P1213(X2) 2609538
31 ALBERO INTERM.RID.SILENZ.PHOBOS N 2

- 1100022 10025 SP x25 SELF-CUT SCREWS 3.5X9.5 2604549
2 VITE AUTOF.TC+3,5X9,5 UNI6954/7981 ZN 25

> (100030 10025 SP KIT RING SEEGER E.D10(X25) 2609586
51 ANELLO SEEGER E.D.10 UNI7435 GEOMET 321 A 25

»» 1100032 10002 SP x2 BT B25/40 DOUBLE GEAR 2616205
30 INGRANAGGIO CONICO 715 - 734 2

» 1100033 10002 SP x2 KUSTOS B TELESCOPIC TUBE SEAL 2616179
83 GUARNIZIONE TENUTA KUSTOS 2

» 1100034 10002 SP KUSTOS BT B FRONT CAP 2616180
57 TAPPO ANTERIORE KUSTOS BT B 2

»- (100035 10002 SP x2 KUSTOS BT B BOTTOM CAP 2616181




"BFt

Be ahead

P935127 00002
KUSTOS BT B25

REF. KIT CODE DESCRIPTION QTY INCLUDED IN KIT MDM

84 TAPPO INFERIORE KUSTOS 2
85 VITE AUTOF.TC+3,5X16 UNI6954/DIN7981 ZN 2

= 1100036 10002 SP x2 KUSTOS BT B GASKET PLUG 2616182
92 TAPPO BLOCCA GUARNIZIONE 2
82 VITE AUTOF.TC+2,9X13 C15 UNI6954 ZN 8

I 1100037 10002 SP KUSTOS BT B JOINT 2616183
52 SNODO KUSTOS BT B 2

= 1100060 10005 SP x5 PHOBOS/KUSTOS B WIRING COVER 2618243
3 COPERCHIO CABLAGGI PHOBOS-KUSTOS 5

= 1100062 10005 SP x5 KUSTOS BT B RELEASE ROD
15 ASTINA DI SBLOCCO D.6 L.134.5 KUSTOS B ZN 5

»» 1100102 10010 SP KIT UNCLAMPING CUP ROD P1213(X10) 2609716
14 TAPPO ASTINA SBLOCCO PHOBOS NEW 10

= 1100104 10010 SP KIT SPRING LIKE BUCKET D25,7X14,3X0,4(X10) 2614102
33 MOLLA A TAZZA NNFESS.D25,7/14,3-0,4 H0,9 10

I 1100111 10010 SP KIT CILINDER PLUG D.6X30 M6(X10) 2609731
43 SPINA CILIND.D.6X30 M6 TEMPR. UNIG364-A 10

= 1100116 10010 SP x10 KUSTOS BT B TIE-ROD M6X230 2616224
1 TIRANTE TE M6X230 FILETTO TRUCIOLARE 10

» 1100117 10010 SP x10 SPINE AND PROTECTION TUBE ASSEMBLY-PHOBOS B
94 ASS.SPINA E TUBETTO PROTEZIONE 10

= 1100171 10001 SP KIT MOTOR 24V D.59 2600685
20 MOTORE 24V D.59 DEIMOS BT 1

»» 1100176 10001 SP KIT ENDLESS MOTOR SCREWS P1213 2609791
21 VITE SENZA FINE MOTORE PHOBOS BT 1

= 1100178 10001 SP KIT REAR BRACKET PLATE 2609793
6 PIATTO STAFFA POSTERIORE SFR ZN 1

P 1100192 10001 SP KIT ENDLESS SCREWS L414 P1214 2609815
80 ANELLO OR 2043 D.10,82X1,78 2
40 VITE SENZA FINE SF.20X16 PRO.TUBE A25 1

I 1100203 10010 SP KIT RELEASE SPRING D6X4,4X18 WIRE 0,8(X10) 2609832
42 MOLLA SBLOCCO D.6/4,4X18 FILO D.0,8 10

I 1100266 10002 SP KIT BRASS PIN D.9,8/11,8X38(X2) 2609881
50 PERNO LUX-E6 TN OT D.8,8/11,8X38 2

= 1100374 10001 SP PHOBOS/KUSTOS BEVEL GEAR 2616207
34 INGRANAGGIO CONICO 718 M2.5 1

= 1100376 10001 SP TUBE GEAR MOTOR KUSTOS BT B 2616225
16 TUBO MOTORIDUT.KUSTOS BT B TAGLIATO 1

= 1100379 10001 SP KUSTOS BT B25 BOTTOM COVER 2616188
81 ESTRUSO INF. KUSTOS B 25 TAGL 1

= 1100380 10001 SP KUSTOS BT B25 TELESCOPIC TUBE 2616189
93 TUBO TELESCOPICO KUSTOS B 25 TAGL 1

» 1100384 10002 SP x2 KUSTOS BT B WORM CLUTCH 2618248
78 INNESTO V.S.F. KUSTOS BT B25-B40 2

»» 1100889 10001 KIT GUSCIO RIDUTT.SUP. - 1382 2614106
26 GUSCIO RIDUTTORE SUP 1
25 VITE AUTOF.TC+4X22 POLY LOK ZN 5

= 1200093 10001 SP PHOBOS/KUSTOS B MOTOR HEAD 2616212
41 TESTATA PHOBOS-KUSTOS 1

= 1200100 10001 SP KUSTOS BT B LEAD SCREW AND MAGNET 2616185
45 GOMMINO AMMORTIZZATORE 1
59 MADREVITE KUSTOS BT B 1
62 MAGNETE 20X8X8 FERRIMAX30 1

= 1200101 10001 SP LIMIT STOP ASSEMBLY KUSTOS BT B 2618255

ANELLO OR 0090 D.9.3X2.4 2

89 BLOCCHETTO FERMO PRO.TUBE 1
88 BLOCCO FINECORSA FILETTATO KUSTOS B 1
86 GOMMINO FERMO PRO.TUBE 1
87 VITE AUTOF.TC+3X10 N.PUNTA INOX X PLAST 2
91 VITE TE M6x 20 8.8 ZB UNI5739 2

= 1200102 10001 SP KUSTOS BT B25 TUBE AND FRONT COVER 2616187




"BFt

Be ahead

P935127 00002
KUSTOS BT B25

REF. KIT CODE DESCRIPTION QTY INCLUDED IN KIT MDM
64 PROF.COPRI SENSORI KUSTOS BT B25 TAGL. 1
49 TUBO ANTER KUSTOS B 25 TAGLIATO 1
I 1200690 10001 KIT MOTORE ASS. PHOBOS BTA-KUSTOS - 1382 2614196
24 ANELLO D'ARRESTO D.7 C70 UNI7434 ZN 1
23 CUSCINETTO 628/8 2Z D.16X8/5 1
26 GUSCIO RIDUTTORE SUP 1
20 MOTORE 24V D.59 DEIMOS BT 1
27 ROND.DENT.INT.D.5,1-9-0,5 DIN6798-J 3
22 SPINA ELAST.D.3X16 UNI6873 1
25 VITE AUTOF.TC+4X22 POLY LOK ZN 5
21 VITE SENZA FINE MOTORE PHOBOS BT 1
28 VITE TRILOBATA TC+M5X12 UNI8112 ZN 3
= 1300002 10010 SP KIT CABLE PRESS PG11(X10) 2610415
19 DADO PRESSACAVO PG11 10
4 PRESSACAVO PG11 IP66 10
= 1300100 10002 SP x2 SENSORI REED PER PHOBOS/KUSTOS B 2616211
45 GOMMINO AMMORTIZZATORE 8
47 OVER SENSORI PHOBOS-KUSTOS 4
46 SENSORE REED L=520 NERO NO 2
58 SENSORE REED L=940 BIANCO NO 2
48 VITE AUTOF.TSP+2,9X6,5 C15 UNIB955 NICH 4
- 1300384 10001 SP PHOBOS BT/AC B HARDWARE 2616215
9 COPERCH.FONDELLO PHOBOS-KUSTOS 1
3 COPERCHIO CABLAGGI PHOBOS-KUSTOS 11
63 COVER TAPPO ANTER. PHOBOS-KUSTOS 1
19 DADO PRESSACAVO PG11 1
DISTANZIALE D.18,5X34 H=4- ZN 1
8 PERNO FISSAGGIO POSTERIORE PHOBOS ZINCATO 1
4 PRESSACAVO PG11 IP66 1
ROND.FAS.LARGA D.8,4-24-2 UNIB593 ZN 1
ROND.GROWER D.8,4-14,4-2 UNI1751 GEOMET 321 A 1
2 VITE AUTOF.TC+3,5X9,5 UNI6954/7981 ZN 3
87 VITE AUTOF.TC+3X10 N.PUNTA INOX X PLAST 1
VITE TE M8X20 UNI5739/DIN933 INOX 11
I 1700021 10001 SP KIT BOARD MOTIGBT 2600761
18 SCHEDA MOTIGBT CONTR F.C. MORSETTI 1




